8. Premiums and annuity considerations for life and
accident and health contracts deferred and
uncollected 2,589 2,740 2,476 2,382 2,292

9. Aggregate reserves for life and accident and health
contracts 135,724 115,380 95,226 74,863 56,066

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts 0 0 0 0

11. Contract claims unpaid 5,267 3,205 2,231 4,102 1,106

12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance 6,884 1,588 5,024 673 3,423

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid 0 0 0 0

14. Policyholders' dividends (not included in Line 10) 0 0 0 0

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
unpaid 0 0 0 0

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 0 0 0 0 0

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS BY
AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

17. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

18. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

19. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

20. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

46

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE S - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 270,936,729 270,936,729

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 8,326,939 (8,326,939) 0

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 30,103,045 2,589,185 32,692,230

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 161,490,849 161,490,849

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 7,183,807 7,183,807

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 316,550,520 155,753,095 472,303,615

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Total assets (Line 28) 316,550,520 155,753,095 472,303,615

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 246,093,906 150,485,868 396,579,774

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 829,726 829,726

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 2,986,707 5,267,227 8,253,934

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 53,470 53,470

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 111,503 111,503

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 2,134,375 2,134,375

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.2) 0 0 0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.3) 0 0 0

17. All other liabilities (balance) 21,963,846 21,963,846

18. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 274,173,533 155,753,095 429,926,628

19. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

20. Total liabilities (Line 28) 274,173,533 155,753,095 429,926,628

21. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 42,376,987 XXX 42,376,987

22. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 316,550,520 155,753,095 472,303,615

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

23. Contract reserves 150,485,868

24. Claim reserves 5,267,227

25. Policyholder dividends/reserves 0

26. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance 0

27. Liability for deposit-type contracts 0

28. Other contract liabilities 0

29. Reinsurance ceded assets 8,326,939

30. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables 0

31. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 164,080,034

32. Premiums and considerations 2,589,185

33. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies 0

34. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers 0

35. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets 0

36. Total ceded reinsurance payable/offsets 2,589,185

37. Total net credit for ceded reinsurance 161,490,849

47

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE T – PART 2
INTERSTATE COMPACT – EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS WRITTEN

Allocated By States and Territories
Direct Business Only

States, Etc.

1

Life
(Group and
Individual)

2

Annuities (Group
and Individual)

3
Disability
Income

(Group and
Individual)

4

Long-Term Care
(Group and
Individual)

5

Deposit-Type
Contracts

6

Totals

1. Alabama AL 104,677 0 0 104,677
2. Alaska AK 6,535 0 0 6,535
3. Arizona AZ 94,899 0 0 94,899
4. Arkansas AR 33,706 1,519 0 35,225
5. California CA 88,023 0 0 88,023
6. Colorado CO 56,124 0 0 56,124
7. Connecticut CT 19,505 0 0 19,505
8. Delaware DE 3,133 0 0 3,133
9. District of Columbia DC 1,861 0 0 1,861

10. Florida FL 545,383 10,380 0 555,763
11. Georgia GA 5,748,282 167,523 0 5,915,805
12. Hawaii HI 3,994 0 0 3,994
13. Idaho ID 10,647 0 0 10,647
14. Illinois IL 1,745,261 55,199 0 1,800,460
15. Indiana IN 5,309,689 211,940 0 5,521,629
16. Iowa IA 105,465 88,995 0 194,460
17. Kansas KS 22,336 0 0 22,336
18. Kentucky KY 8,583,375 460,603 0 9,043,978
19. Louisiana LA 24,749 0 0 24,749
20. Maine ME 4,271 0 0 4,271
21. Maryland MD 40,451 0 0 40,451
22. Massachusetts MA 13,625 0 0 13,625
23. Michigan MI 3,156,633 576,386 0 3,733,019
24. Minnesota MN 303,503 1,425 0 304,928
25. Mississippi MS 98,361 350 0 98,711
26. Missouri MO 75,966 0 0 75,966
27. Montana MT 8,479 0 0 8,479
28. Nebraska NE 3,669 0 0 3,669
29. Nevada NV 25,842 0 0 25,842
30. New Hampshire NH 7,260 0 0 7,260
31. New Jersey NJ 19,103 0 0 19,103
32. New Mexico NM 8,813 0 0 8,813
33. New York NY 51,256 0 0 51,256
34. North Carolina NC 168,314 0 0 168,314
35. North Dakota ND 2,267 0 0 2,267
36. Ohio OH 30,747,119 2,664,399 0 33,411,518
37. Oklahoma OK 17,755 0 0 17,755
38. Oregon OR 14,442 0 0 14,442
39. Pennsylvania PA 679,499 0 0 679,499
40. Rhode Island RI  4,211 0 0 4,211
41. South Carolina SC 709,802 1,300 0 711,102
42. South Dakota SD 8,753 0 0 8,753
43. Tennessee TN 7,771,113 42,198 0 7,813,311
44. Texas TX 138,339 0 0 138,339
45. Utah UT 15,047 0 0 15,047
46. Vermont VT 4,693 1,800 0 6,493
47. Virginia VA 288,006 11,400 0 299,406
48. Washington WA 16,487 0 0 16,487
49. West Virginia WV 109,788 2,092 0 111,880
50. Wisconsin WI 924,636 18,100 0 942,736
51. Wyoming WY 4,532 0 0 4,532
52. American Samoa AS 0 0 0 0
53. Guam GU 0 0 0 0
54. Puerto Rico PR 403 0 0 403
55. US Virgin Islands VI  335 0 0 335
56. Northern Mariana Islands MP  0 0 0 0
57. Canada CN 9,358 0 0 9,358
58. Aggregate Other Alien OT 876 0 0 876
59. Totals 67,960,651 4,315,609 0 0 0 72,276,260

49

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE Y
PART 1A – DETAIL OF INSURANCE HOLDING COMPANY SYSTEM

1

Group
Code

2

Group Name

3

NAIC
Company

Code

4

Federal
ID

Number

5

Federal
RSSD

6

CIK

7
Name of

Securities
Exchange if

Publicly
Traded (U.S. or
International)

8

Name of
Parent Subsidiaries

or Affiliates

9

Domiciliary
Location

10

Relationship to
Reporting

Entity

11

Directly Controlled by
(Name of Entity/Person)

12
Type of Control

(Ownership,
Board,

Management,
Attorney-in-Fact,
Influence, Other)

13

If Control is
Ownership